Issuance of $250 Million Senior Notes and Applications of Net Proceeds

On April 9, 2010, MagnaChip Semiconductor S.A. and MagnaChip Semiconductor Finance Company, our wholly-owned subsidiaries, completed the sale of
$250 million in aggregate principal amount of 10.500% senior notes due 2018 at an offering price of 98.674%. Net proceeds from the notes offering were $239.6 million
which represents $250 million of principal amount net of $3.3 million of original issue discount and $7.1 million of debt issuance costs, including professional fees. Of the
$239.6 million of net proceeds, $130.7 million was used to make a distribution to our unitholders and $61.8 million was used to repay all outstanding borrowings under our
term loan. The remaining proceeds were retained to fund working capital and for general corporate purposes.

50

Table of Contents

  Audited  Unaudited
  Historical
  Successor  Predecessor
  Two-Month  Ten-Month
  Period  Period   Pro Forma
  Ended  Ended   Year Ended
  December 31,  October 25,   December 31,
  2009  2009  Adjustments  2009
  (In millions, except per common unit/share data)

Condensed Pro Forma Statements of Operations:
Net sales  $ 111.1  $ 449.0  $ —  $560.1
Cost of sales   90.4   311.1   (22.7)(1)(2)   378.9

Gross profit   20.7   137.8   181.2
Selling, general and administrative expenses   14.5   56.3   0.8(1)   71.6
Research and development expenses   14.7   56.1   6.4(1)   77.3
Restructuring and impairment charges   —   0.4   —   0.4

Operating income (loss) from continuing operations   (8.6)   25.0   31.9
Interest expense, net   1.3   31.2   (3.7)(3)   28.7
Foreign currency gain, net   9.3   43.4   —   52.8
Reorganization items, net   —   804.6   (804.6)(4)   —

   8.1   816.8   24.1

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (0.5)   841.8   —   55.9
Income tax expenses   1.9   7.3   —(5)   9.2